disabilities. If special arrangements need to be made for residents to accommodate them in order to participate in the public hearing, please call Mr. Chris Blackwell, Director, Department of Planning and Economic Development, at (412) 342-1173, or 711 for the hearing impaired, to make arrangements no later than Wednesday, April 12, 2023. Written comments may be addressed to Mr. Christopher Blackwell, Director, Department of Planning and Economic Development, Municipality of Penn Hills, Penn Hills, Pa 15235. Comments may also be emailed to Chris Blackwell at chlackwell@pennhillspa. gov. Comments must be received no later than 4 PM on Monday, September 16, 2024. Hon. Pauline Calabrese, Mayor Municipality of Penn Hills

alabrese, y of Penn Hills